
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, August 5, 2020, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Co. 

for $212,000,000 and for 1175 Days for a design build 

contract for the Colorado Convention Center Expansion 

Project in Council District 9 (202055290).

20-0774

Jason Gallardo

Briefings

SCFD Tier III Funding20-0780

Tariana Navas and Will Chan

Consent Items

Amends a contract with TransCore, L.P. by adding 

$1,289,144 for a new total of $2,592,467 and two years 

for a new end date of 10-23-22 for support of 

maintenance, upgrades, and professional services for the 

Automated Vehicle Identification (AVI) revenue control 

system and the Gatekeeper software at Denver 

International Airport (202024279-01).

20-0772

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16713
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16719
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16711


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, August 5, 2020

Approves a contract with Thyssenkrupp Elevator 

Corporation for $60,885,045 and for three years, with 

three one-year options to extend, for conveyance 

(elevator, escalator, power walk, and dumb waiter) 

equipment maintenance, repair and operational services 

at Denver International Airport (201951611).

20-0773

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16712

